	01-30-	-2001	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)	10100		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office EET Attorney Docket No. 2240-1-003-CON
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents			
 Name of conveying party(ies): CellFactors plc Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac Attack A	ched? [] Yes [x] No Merger	Name: <u>Cel</u> Address: <u>St.</u> Co Cai Un	ress of receiving party(ies): IFactors plc John's Innovation Centre wley Road mbridge CB 4WS ited Kingdom & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/397,789 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No 			
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: <u>David A. Jackson</u> Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON 411 Hackensack Avenue, 4th Floor Hackensack, New Jersey 07601 01/29/2001 DBYRNE 00000506 09397789		[X] Enclosed [X] Fee Authori	
1 F0:581 40.00 00 11-1153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the <u>Allan H. Fried, Reg. No. 31,253</u> Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, and 	Alla	H · Suil Signature	thed copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> (BDSM 8) (9/94)

PATENT REEL: 011462 FRAME: 0878



THE COMPANIES ACT 1985

Company No. 3326693

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that CellFactors plc (originally called GLOBALFORECAST PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY which name was changed by special resolution on 17th April 1997 to CellFactors plc) was incorporated under the Companies Act 1985 as a public company on 3rd March 1997.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff the 25th August 2000

for the Registrar of Companies-



Companies House

PATENT TOTAL P.05 REEL: 011462 FRAME: 0879

RECORDED: 01/19/2001

- م - د